

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1260/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2004 in CRLM No. 36427/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHESHWAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, permission to place addl. Facts and grounds and office report )

Date: 28/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

M. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Punam Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

State. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and counsel for the

before us. It The counsel for the respondent though served is not present

ant and the is alleged by the petitioner that he has paid the entire money to the complain

tion to that matter has been settled out of Court and the petitioner has filed this peti

effect. The respondent has not appeared

..2/-

-2-

before us. We are not in a position to verify the correctness whether the payment has

been made by the petitioner is correct or not. We direct that the petitioner would be at

liberty to move the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Patna where his case is pending to settle

the matter and seek appropriate directions from the Chief Judicial Magistrate. He may

appear on the next adjournment date and till that date the petitioner shall not be

arrested.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER